

# Nutrition Facts

Servings per container

**Serving Size** 1 package

Amount Per Serving

**Calories** 250

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat** 12 g 19%

Saturated Fat 2 g 9%

Trans Fat 0 g

**Cholesterol** 0 mg 0%

**Sodium** 350 mg 15%

**Total Carbohydrate** 31 g 10%

Dietary Fiber 3 g 10%

Total Sugars 2 g

Includes g Added Sugars %

**Protein** 4 g

Vitamin D mg %

Calcium mg 2%

Iron mg 6%

Potassium 95 mg 3%

\*The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## Product Specifications:

Man Prod Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Pack	Pack Description
44387	205155	00028400443876	64 X 1.75 ONZ	64/1.75 OZ

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
Munchies	Pepsico Inc.	Chips/Crisps/Snack Mixes – Natural/Extruded (Shelf Stable)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
8.49 LBR	7 LBR	USA	No	

## Shipping Information

Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
20.063 INH	16.25 INH	9.188 INH	1.734 FTQ	6x9	112 None	/

## Ingredients :

DORITOS® BRAND NACHO CHEESE FLAVORED TORTILLA CHIPS Corn, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower, Canola and/or Corn Oil), Maltodextrin (Made From Corn), Salt, Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whey, Monosodium Glutamate, Buttermilk, Romano Cheese (Part-Skim Cow's Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whey Protein Concentrate, Onion Powder, Corn Flour, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Dextrose, Tomato Powder, Lactose, Spices, Artificial Color (Yellow 6, Yellow 5, Red 40), Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Sugar, Garlic Powder, Skim Milk, Red and Green Bell Pepper Powder, Disodium Inosinate, and Disodium Guanylate. CONTAINS MILK INGREDIENTS. CHEETOS® BRAND CRUNCHY CHEESE FLAVORED SNACKS Enriched Corn Meal (Corn Meal, Ferrrous Sulfate, Niacin, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, and Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Corn, Canola and/or Sunflower Oil), Cheese Seasoning (Whey, Cheddar Cheese [Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Canola Oil, Maltodextrin [Made From Corn], Salt, Whey Protein Concentrate, Monosodium Glutamate, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Artificial Color [Yellow 6]), and Salt. CONTAINS MILK INGREDIENTS. SUNCHIPS® BRAND HARVEST CHEDDAR® FLAVORED MULTIGRAIN SNACKS Whole Corn, Sunflower and/or Canola Oil, Whole Wheat, Brown Rice Flour, Whole Oat Flour, Sugar, Maltodextrin (Made From Corn), Salt, Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Natural Flavors, Whey, Whey Protein Concentrate, Onion Powder, Romano Cheese (Cow's Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Buttermilk, Yeast Extract, Citric Acid, Paprika Extracts, Lactic Acid, Garlic Powder, Parmesan Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), and Skim Milk. CONTAINS WHEAT AND MILK INGREDIENTS. ROLD GOLD® BRAND TINY TWISTS PRETZELS Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Corn Oil, Corn Syrup, Salt, Ammonium Bicarbonate, Malt Extract, and Yeast. CONTAINS A WHEAT INGREDIENT.

**Allergens(C='Contains' MC='May Contain' N='Free From' UN='Undeclared' 30='Free From Not Tested' 50='Derived From Ingredients' 60='Not Derived From Ingredients' NI='No Info**

Eggs - NI	Milk - C	Peanuts - NI
Soy - NI	Wheat - C	TreeNuts - NI
Fish - NI	Crustacean - NI	

## Handling Suggestions :

All products are code dated with "guaranteed fresh by" date on front of bag. Rotate product to insure fresh products. Destroy products that are beyond the "guaranteed fresh by" date. Store at room temperature out of direct sunlight.

## Benefits :

MUNCHIES CHEESE FIX Snack Mix delivers all of your customers' favorites in one bag. MUNCHIES CHEESE FIX Snack Mix is a combination of DORITOS Nacho Cheese Tortilla Chips, CHEETOS Crunchy Cheese Flavored Snacks, SUNCHIPS HARVEST CHEDDAR Multigrain Snacks and ROLD GOLD Pretzels. A great addition to your grab and go rack for afternoon or night snacking. The Large Single Serve size provides a little extra product to meet the requests of your consumers and to help drive incremental sales for your business.

## Serving Suggestions :

Multiple options for use in your operation including featuring on your display rack to drive grab and go sales, including on your catering menu to provide a flexible and portable side item.

## Prep & Cooking Suggestions :

Use code date on bag to rotate product so the oldest product is consumed first. Place on display rack or include in catering / box lunches. Contact PepsiCo Foodservice for display equipment options.

## More Information :